900251921 04/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlanta Land L.K.E., LLC		04/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	9399 W. Higgins Road
City:	Rosemont
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4289553	FOOD FANATICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3122585600 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5521

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller, Schiff Hardin LLP

P.O. Box 06079 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38876-0345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
Signature:	/Amy Cohen Heller/

REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0976

TRADEMARK

900251921

Date:	04/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=FOOD FANATICS-4,289,553 (Assig source=FOOD FANATICS-4,289,553 (Assig	, , , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Atlanta Land L.K.E., LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware with a principal office of 9399 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL, ("Assignor") to US Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal office at 9399 W. Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark FOOD FANATICS (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a certain registration for the Mark, namely Registration No. 4,289,553 for FOOD FANATICS registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its full right, title and interest in the Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee: all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; any rights that arise from the Mark or the Registration; all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder; and all rights it may have to seek other registrations of the Mark in all jurisdictions throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Registration.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will execute any other documents that may be necessary to effect or record this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0978

ATLANTA LAND L.K.E, LLC

By: July Mylos
Print Name: GANC SHANDS MYEAS
Title: ASST. SGC.
Date: 4 2013

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

US FOODS, INC.

Ву:	42	Sharpe	Lyce	***************************************	·
Print Nam	ie:G	m_SHARES	NAFIL	\$** 	
Title:	<u> 1886 - </u>	SEC:	<u></u>		
Date:	<u> </u>	6, 2013			····

CH2\12680903\1

RECORDED: 04/09/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005001 FRAME: 0979